

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MISSION TRAIL
from Corydon Street to Malaga Road

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: October 18, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0299

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			McLaughlin Engineering Temecula, CA 92590-2701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
2	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	12.00	162,000.00	6.10	82,350.00
6	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	6.00	6,000.00	4.70	4,700.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,140	25.00	228,500.00	20.00	182,800.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	12,300	30.00	369,000.00	36.60	450,180.00
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TEMPORARY)	TON	770	30.00	23,100.00	43.50	33,495.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212 - 8")	LF	480	5.00	2,400.00	6.00	2,880.00
11	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	200.00	2,800.00	410.00	5,740.00
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)(CRS 201)(8")	LF	52	15.00	780.00	24.00	1,248.00
13	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	2,900	3.50	10,150.00	3.30	9,570.00
14	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	33	20.00	660.00	48.00	1,584.00
15	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	292	50.00	14,600.00	37.50	10,950.00
16	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	158	60.00	9,480.00	75.00	11,850.00
17	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS, CB 100 & CB 100 MODIFIED)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,070.00	8,140.00
18	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLET)(CALT.STD. D74A-TYPE GT2 W/NO CURB)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
19	510102	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
20	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
21	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 1.5'X3')	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
22	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 3'X1.5') W/GRATE TYPE 24-12X, CALT. STD. D77B)	EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
23	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON-METHOD B)	CY	22	50.00	1,100.00	47.00	1,034.00
24	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)	CY	32	60.00	1,920.00	49.00	1,568.00
25	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (GUNITE DITCH)	CY	9	150.00	1,350.00	866.00	7,794.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
27	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	45	20.00	900.00	16.00	720.00
28	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	20	30.00	600.00	19.00	380.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	274	40.00	10,960.00	32.00	8,768.00
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,765	1.25	2,206.25	1.10	1,941.50
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	33,935	0.20	6,787.00	0.20	6,787.00
32	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	745	4.00	2,980.00	2.50	1,862.50
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	910	3.50	3,185.00	2.70	2,457.00
34	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	14	50.00	700.00	34.00	476.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	20	200.00	4,000.00	130.00	2,600.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	12	400.00	4,800.00	230.00	2,760.00
37	650432	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	33	70.00	2,310.00	84.00	2,772.00
38	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN/SIGN PANEL AND BUS BENCH RELOCATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	510.00	510.00
TOTALS:						1,054,268.25	995,317.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MISSION TRAIL
from Corydon Street to Malaga Road

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: October 18, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0299

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	36,500.00	36,500.00
2	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	9.50	128,250.00	8.00	108,000.00
6	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	16.00	16,000.00	5.00	5,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,140	19.00	173,660.00	24.25	221,645.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	12,300	32.00	393,600.00	38.00	467,400.00
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TEMPORARY)	TON	770	35.00	26,950.00	55.00	42,350.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212 - 8")	LF	480	5.10	2,448.00	7.00	3,360.00
11	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	1.00	14.00	175.00	2,450.00
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)(CRS 201)(8")	LF	52	25.00	1,300.00	25.00	1,300.00
13	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	2,900	4.75	13,775.00	4.50	13,050.00
14	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	33	35.00	1,155.00	45.00	1,485.00
15	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	292	105.00	30,660.00	85.00	24,820.00
16	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	158	215.00	33,970.00	150.00	23,700.00
17	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS, CB 100 & CB 100 MODIFIED)	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
18	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLET)(CALT.STD. D74A-TYPE GT2 W/NO CURB)	EA	2	4,700.00	9,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
19	510102	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	3	4,900.00	14,700.00	3,250.00	9,750.00
20	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	950.00	1,900.00
21	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 1.5'X3')	EA	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
22	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 3'X1.5') W/GRATE TYPE 24-12X, CALT. STD. D77B)	EA	1	43,500.00	43,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
23	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON-METHOD B)	CY	22	125.00	2,750.00	125.00	2,750.00
24	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)	CY	32	105.00	3,360.00	1,200.00	38,400.00
25	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (GUNITED DITCH)	CY	9	575.00	5,175.00	7,500.00	67,500.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
27	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	45	27.00	1,215.00	25.00	1,125.00
28	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	20	59.00	1,180.00	50.00	1,000.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	274	42.00	11,508.00	40.00	10,960.00
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,765	1.75	3,088.75	2.00	3,530.00
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	33,935	0.18	6,108.30	0.11	3,732.85
32	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	745	2.40	1,788.00	3.00	2,235.00
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	910	2.90	2,639.00	3.00	2,730.00
34	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	14	32.00	448.00	35.00	490.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	20	65.00	1,300.00	100.00	2,000.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	12	225.00	2,700.00	300.00	3,600.00
37	650432	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	33	165.00	5,445.00	125.00	4,125.00
38	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN/SIGN PANEL AND BUS BENCH RELOCATION	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTALS:						1,052,787.05	1,258,387.85	

				Terra-Cal Constrution, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878-1898		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	21,750.00	21,750.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
2	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	63,400.00	63,400.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,300.00	7,300.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	9.30	125,550.00	8.00	108,000.00
6	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVTION	CY	1,000	10.60	10,600.00	9.40	9,400.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,140	22.50	205,650.00	22.00	201,080.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	12,300	38.50	473,550.00	37.00	455,100.00
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TEMPORARY)	TON	770	50.00	38,500.00	52.00	40,040.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212 - 8")	LF	480	6.75	3,240.00	7.70	3,696.00
11	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	435.00	6,090.00	300.00	4,200.00
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)(CRS 201)(8")	LF	52	24.00	1,248.00	30.00	1,560.00
13	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	2,900	4.15	12,035.00	4.20	12,180.00
14	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	33	75.00	2,475.00	57.00	1,881.00
15	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	292	70.00	20,440.00	86.00	25,112.00
16	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	158	105.00	16,590.00	162.00	25,596.00
17	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS, CB 100 & CB 100 MODIFIED)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,100.00	10,200.00
18	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLET)(CALT.STD. D74A-TYPE GT2 W/NO CURB)	EA	2	3,250.00	6,500.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
19	510102	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	3	2,900.00	8,700.00	4,300.00	12,900.00
20	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
21	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 1.5'X3')	EA	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
22	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 3'X1.5') W/GRATE TYPE 24-12X, CALT. STD. D77B)	EA	1	44,800.00	44,800.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
23	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON-METHOD B)	CY	22	56.00	1,232.00	47.00	1,034.00
24	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)	CY	32	54.00	1,728.00	47.00	1,504.00
25	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (GUNITED DITCH)	CY	9	1,100.00	9,900.00	800.00	7,200.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
27	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	45	28.00	1,260.00	15.80	711.00
28	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	20	44.00	880.00	19.00	380.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	274	35.75	9,795.50	31.50	8,631.00
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,765	1.20	2,118.00	1.05	1,853.25
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	33,935	0.20	6,787.00	0.19	6,447.65
32	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	745	3.00	2,235.00	2.50	1,862.50
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	910	3.50	3,185.00	2.73	2,484.30
34	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	14	40.00	560.00	35.00	490.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	20	145.00	2,900.00	132.00	2,640.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	12	335.00	4,020.00	220.00	2,640.00
37	650432	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	33	115.00	3,795.00	220.00	7,260.00
38	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN/SIGN PANEL AND BUS BENCH RELOCATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	50.00	50.00
TOTALS:						1,138,013.50		1,185,332.70

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MISSION TRAIL
from Corydon Street to Malaga Road

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: October 18, 2000

PROJECT NO. A6-0299

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Hubbs & Ferrante Rialto, CA 92377		Sean Malek Peris, CA 92571	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	11.33	152,955.00	10.00	135,000.00
6	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	16.47	16,470.00	12.00	12,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,140	22.42	204,918.80	14.00	127,960.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	12,300	35.50	436,650.00	45.00	553,500.00
9	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TEMPORARY)	TON	770	38.50	29,645.00	50.00	38,500.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212 - 8")	LF	480	5.04	2,419.20	7.00	3,360.00
11	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	460.00	6,440.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)(CRS 201)(8")	LF	52	23.10	1,201.20	30.00	1,560.00
13	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	2,900	8.40	24,360.00	5.00	14,500.00
14	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	33	97.65	3,222.45	100.00	3,300.00
15	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	292	115.50	33,726.00	95.00	27,740.00
16	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV-2000D	LF	158	141.23	22,314.34	100.00	15,800.00
17	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS, CB 100 & CB 100 MODIFIED)	EA	2	8,489.25	16,978.50	7,000.00	14,000.00
18	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLET)(CALT.STD. D74A-TYPE GT2 W/NO CURB)	EA	2	4,095.00	8,190.00	4,600.00	9,200.00
19	510102	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	3	3,465.00	10,395.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
20	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	2	840.00	1,680.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
21	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 1.5'X3')	EA	1	5,185.95	5,185.95	6,000.00	6,000.00
22	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, 3'X1.5') W/GRATE TYPE 24-12X, CALT. STD. D77B)	EA	1	46,200.00	46,200.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
23	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON-METHOD B)	CY	22	71.00	1,562.00	50.00	1,100.00
24	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)	CY	32	50.00	1,600.00	50.00	1,600.00
25	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (GUNITE DITCH)	CY	9	1,624.44	14,619.96	650.00	5,850.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	45	15.75	708.75	18.00	810.00
28	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	20	18.90	378.00	22.00	440.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	274	31.50	8,631.00	51.00	13,974.00
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,765	1.05	1,853.25	2.20	3,883.00
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	33,935	0.19	6,447.65	0.21	7,126.35
32	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	745	2.52	1,877.40	4.00	2,980.00
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	910	2.73	2,484.30	3.50	3,185.00
34	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	14	33.60	470.40	47.00	658.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	20	126.00	2,520.00	150.00	3,000.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	12	199.50	2,394.00	450.00	5,400.00
37	650432	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	33	457.80	15,107.40	100.00	3,300.00
38	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN/SIGN PANEL AND BUS BENCH RELOCATION	LS	1	1,575.00	1,575.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTALS:						1,191,680.55	1,311,126.35	